In accordance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Inséxivency {England &
Wales) Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

&

Companies House

SATURDAY

AL

17/03/2018
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details

lof4fs[afalals]0

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full , Where Are You Now Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrater's name

Full forename(s}

Christopher David

Sumame

Stevens

: |

Administrator’s address

Building namelnumber| Suite 2

Street |2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|
Post town | 32 West Street
CountyRegion [ gianton
Postcode ’?fﬁ"]_’—rz—l?’?’_
Country

Administrator's name ©

Full forename(s)

Colin lan

@ Other administrator

Surmname

Vickers

Use this section to tell us about
another administrator.

Administrator’s address @

Building name/numberl Suite 2

& Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

another administrator.

Street | 2nd Floor, Phoenix House
|
Post town | 32 West Street
County/Region I Brighton
Postcode [ B W[Tﬁ(?l?hfﬁ
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




'AM10

Notice of administrator's progress report

From date

Period of progress report

ofs BB [2fol1[7

To date

ofs [ [lofifo

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

Signature

X /ﬁm

Signature date

T 66 Ghhl

04/17 Version 1.0




-AMI10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Contact name

Clare Vickers

E Where to send

Company name

FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Suite 2
2nd Floor, Phoenix House

Post town

32 West Street

Brighton

— ENR[ERTC
Country

F(

[ Telephane

|
|
|
|

County/Region

01273 916666
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

foilowing:

[J The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 330590 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This farm has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Where Are You Now Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/09/2017 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 04/03/2018 To 04/03/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
598,499.00 Goodwill NIL 598,499.00
201,500.00 Intellectual Property NIL 201,500.00
1.00 Transferred Records NIL 1.00
NIL 800,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
FRP Advisory Pre appointment Fees NIL 30,000.00
Legal Fees NIL 20,000.00
Acuity NIL 50,000.00
Wyles Hardy NIL 3,600.00
NIL {103,600.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(67,642.00) National Westminster Bank pic NIL 67,900.33
{(1,520,000.00) SEP NIL 628,499.67
NIL (696,400.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
37,500.00 Equipment & Fittings NIL 37,500.00
161,000.00 Customer Contracts NIL 161,000.00
19,342.00 Book Debts NIL 11,333.39
Cash at Bank- Standard Bank NIL 851.08
Cash at Bank- Natwest NIL 1,944.29
Bank Interest Gross 53.78 117.58
Sundry Refunds 404.90 404.90
458.68 213,151.24
COST OF REALISATIONS
FRP Advisory Pre Appointment Fees NIL 8,728.80
Administrators' Remuneration 26,608.00 92,320.00
Administrators’ Disbursements 576.70 3,108.25
Companies House NIL 10.00
Acuity Pre Appointment costs NIL 25,000.00
Agents Fees - Pre-Administration NIL 1,034.34
Legal Fees & Disbursements 2,516.00 14,332.15
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration NIL 5,322.00
Corporation Tax NIL 27,576.06
Capital Gains Tax NIL NIL
Legal Fees- Poland NIL 892.34
Statutory Advertising 84.60 253.80
Tax Accountants Fees NIL 8,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 34.46
(29,785.30) (186,612.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor 18,831.24 18,831.24
(18,831.24) (18,831.24)
UNSECURED CREDITCORS
Unsecured Creditors 7,707.80 7,707.80
{340,000.00) Loan Note Holders NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

13 March 2018 10:09



Where Are You Now Limited
(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/09/2017 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 04/03/2018 To 04/03/2018
£ £ £
{247,807.00) trade creditors NIL NIL
{5,251.00) HM Revenue & Customs VAT NIL NIL
(14,271.00) HM Revenue & Customs PAYE NIL NIL
(7,707.80) (7,707.80)
DISTRIBUTIONS

(296,290.00) Preference Shareholders NIL NIL
(366,101.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{1,839,520.00) {55,865.66) 0.00

REPRESENTED BY
NIL

Page 2 of 2

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

13 March 2018 10:09



810¢ UdIeW €1

| | 9T10Z S3INY (Sslem
pue puejbug) ADuaAjosul sy JO €8T a|ny 03 Juensind 8T1/€0/+0
— /1/60/50 pouad ay3 104 Hoday ssaibo.d ,siojensiuiupy ay|
9T0C 40 ¥¥£ 'ON

Anlisboy 1o113S1g Spaa ‘uoisialg Aldduey) ‘@a1snf Jo 31no) YbiH

(,Auedwo)
9yl,) (uonensiujwpy ul) pajywIl MON NOA 31y 3OYM




epsoulerzpamodpQ euczoiuelbo zZ eyjods
dnosgy ajnuiwijse

d1 AI 43S

UE Jyueq Ja1sulllsap [RUOnREN

SWIOISND) g SNUBASY INH

Japjoy 26.1eyd Buijeoy) BuiAlend

20noeld ADUBA|OSUT JO JUDWIDIRIS

81/€0/b0 — 81/60/50 pouad buntodal ay),

d11 AOSIADY dud
JO SISYIIA UET UljoD) pue SusAsls piaeq JaydoisuyD

(uone.sIuIWPY UT) PRI MON NOA 31y 2JBYM

d11 MOSIAPY ¥y

puejod NAYM
N1

das

IsemieN
DUWH

HO40

d1s

poliad ayl

siojensiunupy syl
Auedwoy ay)
ddd

:yodod sy ul pasn 9q Aewl suopReadlqqe Buimolio) syl

AOSIADY

ddd

Hoday ssalbold ,S10]esiuwpy Y|
(UoDessIUNUPY UL) PAJIIN MON NOA S SJaum

poMad 3Yj Ut paLindu) sasuadxa JO JUSWeS
3AEINWND pue pouad ayy Joj Junodde sjuawaed pue sydieday

AjAREINWIND puE polad
B3 10) SIUBSWIASINGSIP PUR SIS0 UL ,SI0JRNSILIIPY AU} JO S[IRIRd

JIOM JO 2INpayds ¢
uodad ssatboud o Jo 3210U [RULIOY DT INY W04

SIOJRISINILIPY J) JO
waunuiodde ay) pue Auedwo) s Buipsebal uoewiojul Alciniels

jJuaju0)

$3500 Juawnuiodde
-21d pue sasuadx® ‘SJUSWISSINGSIP ‘UOIRIBUNLUDI ,SI0IRASIUILLDY

SIOUPAID By} J0) SWONNQ PAIeWNST
pouad ay3 ul uopensiuiwpy ay3 Jo ssalbold

JUIU0Y

xXipuaddy

€
4
T

uondasg

SUONRIADIGE pue SJUdIUOY)



*UOIIN|OSSIP
03} UONRJSIUIUPE WOL SA0W 0] ‘686T 1Y AousA|osUT Y3 Jo 8 ydelbeled
Japun aonou Buyy Ag pajixa 2 [Im uope.siulwpe a3 Jey) pajedidiue s| i1

Abajeais 3o payedidpuy

‘9107 Jaquiaydes  uey) 493e] ou AQ pua 03 ONP MOU S| UoBIISIUILIpe
ay) pue paacidde sem UOISUSIXS SUL "SYIUCW ZT JSyun) B o) uopensiuiupe
SU} pusIXe 0) JUISUCD ULIBIGO O} SIONPaD || 0} Bj0IM T £I0Z 2UN[ $T U0

"SI0)RJISIUILIPY auyl Jo waunuicdde
3] woy Syow ZT Jaye Ajeonewoine pua o0} Snp Sem  uonensiuiwpe 3yl

juauwnuiodde jo poriad jeniul ay3 03 uoIsuUaIxy

‘padinbal
alam suoppe Jo suonebnssAul JBUMNn} OU Jeyl WUPUOD ued [ Cpaydene jiom
JO 3|Npayss ay3 Ul N0 39S aIe suonebnsaAull AW JO 1oNpuod Byl JO S|Ielap Jayung

"PoIONPU0D U3 SRY SsauIsng sAuedwoD syl yoiym ui Aem ayy Buipietal
aney Asyj sulsouod Aue uo uonewlojul apmold O SI0)PaLd PIYAUL pue ‘S10BlIp
9y} wWol) uoneuLIoju Jayuny palsenbas ‘uoneuuojur Bununodde pue  splooal
pue syooq s,AuedwoD SY} POMIIASI 3ARY [ “SPewW 3G PIN0D SIIBADIAI Jeum pue
'sanued 1430 Jo sI0aJp 1suebe swiep |equajod Aue Buipnpur ‘sey Auedwo) syy
s1asse jeym ojul suonebnsaaul ajeuoptodosd Jno Bujduied apnjpul sennp Aw Jjo Jed

suonebnsaaug
*101ensIuILpY se juswiulodde

AW 2ouls ApAgenwnd osje pue uodas Siyl Jo pouad Yy 1oy suonoesuen
yoq Buieyap node suswAed pue sydieoas e s| 3 xipuaddy e paydeny

AIOSIADY

didd

Hoday ssaibold ,S101ensiutpy 3y |
{UonensILKLPY LT} PAIUIT MON NOA QU lsum

pus ue 0] uoreIsiuiwpe sYj bulq 03 s103patd o) buipoda: jeuld .
uopensiuiWpe ayy asop 0 DHIWH woeyy ssueiesd xe) bulneiqo .

IIAIDS ADUBA|OSU]

8yl Ag p|aY junoxoe SPuspiAp pawiepun 3y o] sanbayo piedun
Aug Jo Juawded pue sioypato 0} pred ssnbauyd Jjo ddueiesn Buiemy .
puelod NAYM Jo dn Buipuim ayy Buisijeury .

:pasijeuy
2q ueEd uoneAsiuNUPe SIYY SlopRg pajeldwod 3q 0] J9A Sy oM BuiMoloy Syl

"pasijeal 3q 03 S)ISSe Jayung ou aJe alay]

M3IABA pue buusiysed ‘Buuojuow aseo Jenboy .
slanew AIoIME)s yim aduedwaod pue sio)pasd 0 burodas Aoynjels .
SJa3ipaJtd padnoasun ¢} spun) Jed paguasald ayy Bupngusiq .
ped paquosaud auy wody uonnguisip e Bupjew
10y SIS0D [ SIOjensSiUIWpY BYl Jo) SIONpaD woly juswdalbe Bupaas .

uonqLAsIp U3 Yum buiesp 10y
$1502 SI0JBlISIHIWpY 2yl JO Wswaalbe pue ableyd bujeoy s,31 JO SWIS)
31 Japun uonnguUIsIp o) s|gepieae spuny ¢y piebal uum 43s yum Buisier] .
NN 01 Auedwo) a2y} woulj uswoalbe
Buipes; e Jo uoneaou Uy JO SWUP) ay) aalbe 03 xouinbl upm Buisien .
suonenbal ysiod yum Ajdwos
0} paanbal uopeuawmop auy Buipiaoid Buipnppul puelod NAYM 10
dn Buipum au3 yum Buljeap JOJDICS pue JueuNoe YsIiod 3y3 Bunsissy .

:sapnpu) polad siyy Buunp USYERDPUN YoM By |

‘pa19|dwiod 3¢ 03 |ji1S YI0M JO AIBLILLINS B LM
1ayyeboy pouad ay) Buunp usyeuspun jiom Jo ajnpayas e ) xipuaddy 1e yoene |

pouad 3y} HuLINp usyeIapuUn YoM

uonesiuiupY 3Y3 Jo ssaiboid 'T



AIOSIADY

did

Hoday ssaubold ,siojelsiunupy syl
{(uonensSIuIWPY UT) PajiI] MON NOA 31y 219U

-sBuipaanoid Adusajosul ay) Jo sasuadxa syl bulied
10j p3jed0f|e 10 pasn 10 pPaINGLISIP USaq ApesJ|e DARY Pasl|eal Spuny oy Se SIoypald
pain2asun ©} paJe|dsp ag |IM PUSPIAIP 19YUN} OU S3jny ADUSAOSUT 3y} ©] JuBnsing

‘Hed paquosald ayy woly 3107 Aenuer zz
uo SJ0)paId paindasun 0} pred sem F au3 Uy aouad /' JO PUSPIAIP B 0URISUl SIYY UT

"S]iauaq 3y} 03 Sjeucptodoldsip 3 JoU PINOM SIOJPAID PaINIIsUn oy
uolngiiIsip B bupjew Jo 3509 sY3 pue 000‘0TF spaanxa Jopioy abieyd Buneo) auyy o)
aqejieae Apadoud Jou Uy pue £007 Jaquisldas T Jaue pajeald sem abieyd Buneoy
al ataym saydde Ajuo ped paquosald sy 984T 1OV AJUSAIOSUT 341 JO Y9/ T UDIDIS
YJIM SOUBPJODDE Ul SIO)PaID paInJasun 2yl 104 apise 195 aJe yoiym ‘abieyd Buneoy
B JO 13pIOY S 01 S|qe|ieae Ajeulpio spuny jo Ino aAes e s ued paquossid sy

Med paqudsald — S103Ipa42 painiasun aly o) 2Wodno
"SIOUPIID (21U OU oM DI L

s10}ipa.td [enjualajald ay) 10} dwWoNNY

‘uonnqrasip siyy

yum Buyjeap u siojelsiuiLIpyY 3yl Jo S1500 paalbe 3yl Jo uononpap Jaye suonesijes.
abieyo Bunecy woy opew udaq seY bHZIER'STF Jo uonnquislp B UopIppe
up s3s00 abieyo paxy pazibe Ay Jo uoPNpap Jaye suonesieas abieys pexy wodl

apew Usag aARY 00'005'879F Bul[e10) SUCHNQIISI] “UOHRLISILILPE JO ep By e
00°000°02S'TF pamo sem pue abieyd Bujjeoly pue paxy Bupjues puodas e spjoy 43S

abieys paxy

s,jueg aiy} 01 1Pa(gns a18m ey ajes yoed aud oYy Jo spasdold ayy wody [ng Ui predal
Sem 1gSp SWyl pue uopelsiulupe jo ajep 3y} 1B 00°006'/9F PIMO SBM 1SSMIEN
S103IpPa1d PIINIAS B} J0J SWODINQ

'sjesodod S101eSIUILIPY SY) Ul IN0 JBS SBM SI0YIPaJD J0) SLUOIING PSIRWINSS SU L

SI0}IP3J 3Y3 10) SW0IINQ PIJeWS] 7



*QT0Z 12Go10 6T U0 pasoldde alam 51502 asayl '+#9°680'0bF
Bujeyor suonespeas 3bieyd Buneoy o1 3geInguize S3500  Juswuliodde oud
,SIOJRAISIUIUPY  SU) IO 135S 9T0Z Jaquuaidss gz paiep sjesodosd siojensiuiwpy ay|

$1502 juauuiodde-aad siojeiiSiunupy

"BAISSEDXo ale sasuadxa
10 uonessunwal ayy eyl uonedndde wno) e oy vodal siyl Jo idisnal ayy Bumolo)
SHIOM § JO Jwi) awn e s| asay ) “poday ssasboud siyy Jo 1disoad ayy Buimolioy sAep
1z Buleq uonewuojul Gunsenbas Jo) Wy SWIY B S| 34BY] 90U ISesd ‘1senbsd uo
NoA 01 Juas 29 |Im apInb Jueadial ay) Jo Adod piey e ‘Apanewss)y suohelsiuiupe
1o} BUO By} PIPRS pue URY OpINDSSo} W00 AIOSIAPECIFSIONPaID//:dIY  ul
Bumoyjo) ayy Buisn $s330B URD NOA UdIYM S224 OF apIND ,S10)paL) 3y} Ul punoy ag
ued s1ybBu asaly Jo spersp Jsyund ‘(Aiuo 4 xipuaddy ul 1no 385 se pouad Burpodas
By} ul paunaul sasuadxo oul ale ISBYI IUUSYPl JO BSel 10d) 'SoIny (S9lem
pue puelbua’ Adusajosul ay3 Ispun ‘Hodal S|yl Ul pasopsIp 1541 8. Yoiym ‘sasuadxe
JOPO pue uopelsUNWSS Slojensiuipy U3 sbudjleyd o1 ybu e aaey ssyuny
pue SIoeiSUIWPY 29U} WOol) UoneuLoul 1ayung 3sanbal o] ybu e aaey sionpsi)

syodal snowaud
Al U] PIsOISIP U23q SABY spoltad Isiiea U palinoul sasuadxa [euoiippe o §|ielag

"NIWT 48seyound
a2y 01 Auedwon sl yum swsalbe spey e Jo uoneacu 2yl yim Buleap
Ul P3LINDUl 2USQ SARY 00'9TS'ZTF JO 51500 — SJUSWasINGsIQ R Sead {eban .

“ued paquasaid
3y yum Bueap ul s3s00 pue ABajens auyy aaibe o 43s yum Buipuane
Ul psundul ussq aAeY (0/°9/SF JO S3S00 — Sjudwiasingsi(] [SIOJensSiuiupy e

:sjesodoud [euiBLIo SIOIRASIUILLPY U3 0] PayJexIe JUSLIZ)E)s S)nsal
papafosd ayy U paypa)jal asem ey} 5100 pajedinue ay) papasixa aAey sasuadxe

AIOS|ADY

ddd

Hoday ssa1b0.d Slojensiuwpy 3y

(UoNRNSIILIPY UT} PaYILIT MON NOA By BJaUM

Buimoyioy sy pouad siyy ur "modal siyy Ag palesaod pouad ayy Buunp pasnoul
usaq aaey Jeyy sosuadxe jo juswalels e 4 xipuaddy 1e yoenpe | -sjesodoid
,SI0jensiuiwpy ay) ul N0 13 Sem SasUadxa SIOIRNSILILIPY SUY) JO S1ewnss uy

sasuadxa siojensiuiupy

*@ Xipuaddy u| 1o 395 a1e Jodai siyy jo pouad ayy Bunp paundu; SUWSSINGSIP
Jo sje1_g  paumul sem abeajw auy) swil oy 1e Buljieasid 23el abespiw pascidde
DUWH 3y 18 AJosiApY dyd Aq pled ale ‘3)e)sa AdusAjosul ay) 01 3|geanquie
Apoaaip s1 yolym ‘jpAes) ssauisng Joj sapiuaa ajeaud Jo asn sy oy Hunelad
sosuadxa J0) apew sjuswAed abesyy  -Auedwio) 3y} JO JeYD] U0 SIOJRASIUIPY
a3 Aq paunoul $3500 [enyoe yo 3bieysal B aue SHUBWIASINGSIP SIOIBLSIUILPY By

SJUAWISINGSIP ,SIOJRNSIUILPY

‘uonnquysip abieyd bupeoy a3 yum Bulesp Joj
00°000°£TF pue suonesyeas abieyo paxy ay yum Buljeap 1oj 435 yum 00°000°0€7
Jo 539) paalbe sApy SI0jRASIUIWLIPY 2Y) ‘sioypaid Aq pasoidde s3s0D 03 LoRIppe Ul

‘UMeIp ueaq sey 93y Sy ‘uonnqLastp ped
paquasaud au3 yum buieap 1oj 1yA Buipnpxe 00°000°SF JO 99 paxy & mesp pinod
SI0JRASIUILPY BU) 1YY UO[N|OSal Jayun; B pascidde S103Ipasd £T10Z 43010 6T U0

*a X1puaddy 1= payoene s
9)ep 0} pue yoda) siy3 Jo pouad syl Buunp pasnoul 53500 AW N0 JO UMOPYRRI] Y

‘payselie sasusdxa Jo JUSWSILIS 3U) Ul N0 39S ale uodal ay)
Jo pouad ay3 Bunnp pableyd uoielaunwal JO S|ILDQ "UMBIP UIDQ JARY S99} 3S3Y]
pue 1wA Buipndxo 00'0zE'04F Je padded asom s1s00 awn 3| 910z laqudss 7z
Uo paje[nadio YIom JO SINPaYas Byl U pe|ielop sianew jje yim buijesp loy siseq 1502
W B UO pajejndje> ag PINoys uopelaunwal SI01BSIUIWPY 94} JBY} ucinjosal e
passed s10}pa.> pa4ndasun a3 sjesodoud ,S10JRAISIUIWLPY Y] JO UCRENID Buimo)o4

UOREIBUNLIDI ,SI10JeNSIUIUpY

53500 Judwiuiodde-aid pue sasuadxa ‘sjuswasingsip ‘uoijeldunWal ,SI10)eIISIUILPY €



Hoday ssa160.1g ,SI0IRLSIMIPY YL
{uonensiuPY UT) P3N MON NOA 1Y UM
:sjesodoud
,Slojensiuiupy
9T0T 4290320 61 40 [eacudde jo ajeq

suaijuiodde
40 poriad |emul

810¢ Joqui1das ¢ 03 papuapg 9L} 0} suaisuaxgy
:Aue JI ‘s13pjoy
v/N 30140 SNOIABI
$1010211(] s|ieyep Joujoddy
Jlaquinu
bl UL HNOD
:3ybnoug
alom sbuipasooid A36
AsBay PLISIQ Spas uonE.SIuIWpE ATD3 uopuol 8anS pIO 657 ‘Aedwell syl 'SS24ppe ssaulsng
‘uoising Aaouey) ‘aonsnr jo 1no) by UaIym Ul 1o
2010 palajsiBial snolnald
((Sorensiuwpy 1o 14z TNg uobug 19315
9102/60/50 usunuodde Jo ajeq 1580 ZE ‘8shoH xiuaouyd ‘dood puz ‘z 2ains 132140 paJa3siboy
1z TNG uoybug 0E8bPSH0 :laguunu Auedwiod
hoons 15 7€ 9SNoH XIusoyd ‘100)d puz ‘g auns ({(shoensiuiwpy
dT1 A0SIAPY 40 SS31ppY :saweu buipes a0
SI2XDIA UBT U0 Y SUSAD]S piaeg Jeydoisiiy) (s)ioensiuwpy

‘NOILYIWHOINI ANVdIWOD
:STIVLIIA NOLLVHULISININGY

(NOILVHLISINIWAY NI) G3LIWIT MON NOA JHY IHIHM

Alos|apy

n—N— u uonewlojur Aloyneys
V xipuaddy




Hoday Ssalb01d ,SI0JeISIUILIPY 3L |
{uonexsiupy UL) PAJILLET MON NOA Bl 219U

%M—M M0doy $52160.d B3 JO BIION [EWI0I OTWY W04 HD

g xipuaddy




Hoday $5346044 SI0JRISIUNLPY BYL
(uonensiuwpy UL} pSyWN MON NOA 1Y 21UM

AlCSIADY

MIOM JO 3|NpaYIs y
ctid

O Xipuaddy .




Alelpisgns ysi|od siy3 jo dn Buipuim ayy uo Auedwo)

ay) 0} sjqeied aq jim duejeq 18U Aue jeyy pejedpniue Jou silf epsoueizpamodpo euoziuesbo 7 exjods
NAVM U Buipjoyaieys pue uoisod Aueduwioatu)
‘pue|cd Ul siosiape [eBa] yum Buisiel Buobug |Ul Yyim {esp 0] puejod u| slosiape [eba yum Buisien
U}PHIBpUN 3 0 }I0Mm dINng pouad buniodai ay3 bupinp ua)epapun Yiom
150D sl NOLLYSITVIY 13SSV NOILVYSITY3IH 13SSY [4

jeudoidde se Buiig pue maiaal 99) dy4

‘Buny ased [eiauag Buy ased [riauan
‘uonensitiwpe ‘Buissalboud s1 3582 3] 24NsUS 0] pue o) papuane ale
3y} jJo asunc> 8y noybnodyy ABoletiS 9sed Byl Juswnoop siopew Alojniess ||e aunsu2 0] ABajens ased ayy pue
pue 23sel 3Yl JO PNpuco 3yl maass Auenbar o3 anupuod 9S82 3Y] JO PNPUOD DU} MIAII AlenBar 01 anunuo)
UNODE 31} JO 24NSOP uncxe
pUB JUNODJE Jueq 31LIS JUSAI0SUL 3Y] Jo uonensiunupe bulpbugp jueq 2)B)Se JUSAIOSUl Ul Jo uonensiuiwpe buobuo
sjuawalinbay juawabeuely ase)
uepdpUn g 0} Yiom aining pouad Bupiodal ayy Buunp U3y epspun YoM
150D QL] ONINNV1d ANV NOILVHLSININGY DNINNVY1d ANV NOLLVHISINIWNGY T
paalby siseg 934

Aobaje)y | ajoN

‘syuawdolaasap jo pauwliojui yday ase Ay Sulnsua pue siapioyayels

Jayo pue sic)ipasn Pajoid 03 210U Afjeluelsqns Si ng SIoNPaJd 0] J1jSUaq [eldURUY 131IP B SARY Jou Aew siyj ‘sieyjew Aioieinbal pue uone|siBa) JURAS[RI Yum
BulAjdwod ‘s1013211p 3y} JO IPNPUOD Syl 0] UoHL|aJ Ul paanbal alaym saipoq Aioinels butdjiou ‘ssalboud au) uo Buiptodss aenbas ‘saiped payy 03 usuiuiodde
3y} jo suopeoynou ‘pijea sl juswiujodde sy buunsus Buipnpul ‘a1n1e1s AQ PRJINDS. S) IDUCINISRId ADUBAJOSUT UR AQ USYRLISPUN MioMm 3U3} Jo uoipodold

"SWEP J0)IpaLd JO Juswasbe pue AURNIDS SUY SPNIDUL [IIM USXELSPUN YI0M 3SED SIU3 U "I0}|PaJd JO SSBJD 2JO0W 10 U0 0] UoRNGLISIP
£ 22w 0] Sjge|ieAR SPUNY JUBDINS 3 BIBY} PINOYS SJONPaId 0} JJsuaq [ePUBUY B 39 ABLU 219U} 'SPUNY JO UORESI[ER] AU Ul S)NSS] USHELDPUN YI0M DISUM

"ajojdwiod
03 |13 YoM Jo BulIno ue yiim J1ay1eb0o) porad Bupodsd sy Bulnp SJapjoy 9140 syl AQ USYEUISPUN JJ0M 31 Jo AIBLUWINS PI|IRIap © IN0 SJaS MO(3Qq 2]qel oYL

AOSIADY

ddd

N40M JO 3jnpayds
(NOLLVYISINIWAY NI) QILIWIT MON NOA ¥V J¥IHM




palinbal alam sucnebssaul
Jayun) ou SIOPAP DY) JO PNPUOd ) UC S(IMS
pue uolRACUU] ‘SS3UISNg 10} Jjusuwinedsag ay3 jo Jun

paanbai s| uonebnsaaul 1ayun) oN uonedijiienbsiqg ayy 03 Modal e jo uoissiwgns Bumolo4
ua)enapun aq 03 H4oMm aining pouiad bunaodai ayy Bunp ua)euapun 3IOM
1500 2wt SNOILLYDILSIANY SNOILYDILSIANI ¥

Med paquiosald ay)

yum buiesp Jo s3503 a3 Jo uawaalbe aye uoinguUlsip
Hed paquosaud a3 Jo JuswAed pue uolieNojED

pue swiep Jojpasd jo Juawaalbe sy yum Buyesq

S10}Ipa4) paindasun

JUNOIIE SPUBPIAIP PALLIBDUN DDIAIDS uolNgUIsIp U1 yim buljeap 1oy saay
Aouanosu] ayy 03 senbayd puspiap pajuequn Aue Jo JusuiAey Jo Juswaaibe ay) Buipnpuy ‘suonesijeal abieyo Guneoy

WwoJy uongLAsIp & 03 piebas yum 03 43S yum Guisiery
S2IUOLL pUapPIAIP AL
0 Jualwded ay3 03 pieBal yum sI01IpaID Yum Auessaoau se Buisier ISI0IPaI) PRINDaS

SHOLIgaUD

83 pexid

‘uolIEAOU
ay Jo swi sy nenobau o1 1opd1jos ayy Buponuisul
pue panwr] (n) xeuinb3 Janddns ayy Aq pajsenbal se
souspuodsauio Jojipan yum Bujeaq N1 03 Juawsaibe uopeaou e uo adtape jeba) Bulneqo

uyeMSpuUn 24 03 JI0M aimng porad bugdodal a3 BuLINp USXEHSPUN HOM
150D |w] SHO1IA3UD SHOLIaIHD €

Avedwo) sy
Aq piay Junoooe Huipely e uo Ssuejeq Jpa.d e Jo 1dieoay

AlOsInDY

ddd

}10M jO 3NP3LOS
(NOLLVHLSINIWAY NI) ILIWIT MON NOA FHV IUIHM




sauedwon
10 Jensibay pue BNoD Bul Ylim UORRIUSLLNIOP JuRASRl 3y} Bunl
pue siapjousyels l1o) spodal jeuyy Buledaud sspnpoul SiU} fadiyo
WwoJj aseaR. I8yl uie3qo o} Siojelisiujwpe ayl J0) pue SSopP B 0)
aseo au buiig o3 1apuo ul sjuawaainbas Auojniers sy yum Buleaq

-saluedwio) jo Jeslsiboy e syodal asayl jo
saidod Huljy "woljauayy bBuisue sauanb Aue abeuew pue sjeAa)Ul
Jenbal e siapjoysyeis snouea 0} spodas Aoymels Buipiaoid

UoNEASIUILIPE 241 9S00 01 JYIWH Wouy
2oURJERD UIRIGOo 0} UINJal Xy uonelodiod B JoYUn JO uoIss|wagns

uonensiuiLpe ayy Jo
S3502 AU} UO | YA J9A034 0] SUINal 1YA JO uoIssitugns

SuIn}al
xe} uonelodiod uopesnsuwpe Jsod  Jo uoISSILIANS

uonnguasip
yed paquosasd ayy yim bulesp 1o) 33) SIojRnSIULIPY
Ay} 40} uonpniosat e isanbar 0y sioypan o) Bupupa

asnoH
salvedwo) yum Modal sseiboud sy Jo Adoo e Buy

'spuawRlnbal Alojniels yum Ajdwod o) uonensiuiwpe
ayy Jo ssalboud oy} uo sioypald 01 Buipodey

350D WL

U3y epepun aq 0} }4om aImng
ONILYOdIY ANV FIONVITdWOI AYOLNLYLS

pouad Burpiodai sy} Bupnp udXeapun YoM
DNILHOd3Y ANV IDNVITdIWOD AHOLNLYLS S

AOSIADY

cdd

H0M JO SNPaALPIS
(NOLLVYLSINIWAVY NI) A3LIWIT MON NOA T8V TUIHM




Voday ssaifolg Siojensiurupy ay |
{uoensIuUPY U} PSULUM MON NOA a1y UM

nw_m—sm dAREINWND pue poLdd Y3 10§ SHUBWIISINSIP PpUR SIS0D DI} ,SI0JRHSILIWPY Y] 40 S|Ie1Rqg

a xipuadddy -




PIUNIUIL SEM 1503 YY) L Ayl 18 Juljieaasd
B1e4 JHWH 24) Je paBieyd s ades)y

06°SL1 |EjoL puBIS
DEve obuelay wum”wm_uh__ﬂw SOL-GZ E,Ef_‘ poddng g [2UQISSS)0.Id Jounf
00'06 1OABIL oizeel JeUOISSaj01d A0
0965 Bunyed _.‘.owm.omm ] s10109.1 / ssebeuepy
T | fioBajes |s¥E-D2ZE _ lauped / 49ye] Jusunuloddy!
3 anjep _mﬂou AepyasT ! apeJq
8102 ydIel 0 01 LL0T Jequaidag g0 ’ CworyT sojed Jno abieyo gu4
pouad ayj 10} sjuUBLIASINGSI]
Ly 8Le §Z°006'8 SL0¢ 0g'L 39'ce 05°S SINOH 8301
FA 1A 05°080°C 088 089 00 sbungespy /Bupoday Aoinjelg
000Le 00ele oel og'L LvA/xXy L ddy 1sod
co'eee 05°¢5€'Z okcl ovs 00C soueydwoy Alojnieyg
oo oLe 00'vLR'T orel or'el Hed paquasald
oo'ole 00'e69 oe'e 0EE slojpain-eban
000Le oo'ole 00'L 0oL siolipals) painoes
12012 0S €15t 09's 0L€ 08¢ SJIOYPEID pRINDJSUN
8ryeT 0s0ee’s 0EET ooz 05°Z SI0UPAID
000Le goer 0z'0 A uonesleay 19ssy
00°0b2 00°'Z¥ 0Z'0 0z'0 uonesi|edy Jassy
00 Sv¢E 00'GPe ool 00t Buiuueid pue ABajeng
0¢'G8l 00 Z¢T oL oZ'l dii pue sa4
00SEL G.'gol ge'L szl uofensiuLpY [elelss
00'selL 0S8°0p 0g0 0£0 [BJauag) - BURUNOIDY aSED
poole 00gse oz’ 0zl MBIADY pUE |oNJUCY) 88BN
28V 009z 0zZe 09l 080 Buiunoooy asen
e 8Ll STviC') SL'L 09’1 S5y 00’1

- 3 ojey Al abelany 3

2L02/e0/EL pajulld

150D |BlOL

SANOH {BJ0L

poddng [BUGISSAIOI JAYO

2 |BUCISSaj0L g Jojunf

Uodal 1509 pouad - Hodey 6 dIS did

‘S1aupeg

} slevey juaunuioddy

m_.o.w UDJBIA 0 Ol /102 Jaquisidag GO poliad au) 104 paDIey sl

Buluue|d pue uojessuILIPY

(uonessIUIWDY Uf) PajjWI] MON NOA a1



8l0Z/ieo/EL PalUld

20192 slotcie  SLIE B |ejo) pueligy
00017 ooy 0zo BuisieApy Loreg /Bujpuog

00 5¢¥€ onoL0'z 009 . senjeulo] wawuioddy

[ A4 0S IpS'OL  Olve sBuneep /Buuodey Loineig
Ov61E ST ZTL'S SESL |esauBg) - BouBdwo) Loneg

Gy 292 Sz iog'ol  SZ6E LyAXYL 1doy 1s0g
8£7052 0LLL'PE 057981 e o S KIS 57
00 5PE 0% ZE6'Z 0S8 suoneBnseau - (efia
0001 00 0Lz co}t seuInbuy yggo
suoc oszeie 03’ e e T L
aogle 00 6L6'Z 06 £l Hed pequoseid

00 gkz 00 §ie 0S4 £10UPBIY - SUOISUBH

0o oLz 00 501 0s0 s/eploysseys

00 0Lz 00 Zov 0zZz eunuiodde-ald - EYAXYLE

oo oLz 00 €068 oEr ssoypasD-jeba

£ 16T 00SE9'D+  0S'9E SICYIPRIT PRUNdBsSUN
LLLLE 05 ¥89°L 0L ye i © sloypal) painoeg

05 vZ 05 Gbr oF L seafoidwg
1wz oveer'sz  ovse P Ay SIOP e
ocoLe GO L0P'L 0L9 uo1281100 e

81 L0z ¢l ]FA 2 QUL sseLsng Jo aes

S ElE 002e9't 0zZg uonesiesy 1esse-efe)

15 692 055512 5592 uoljestesy j8ssy
ErTez 09'9Es'0L  SHOV B T NEE RO SV
00 5¥E 05 285"} 0S¥ Buiwe|] pue Absiens

00 06Z 00 009 ooe dtAA pue sa4

00 GvE 00 05F'e ao ot |anB1]

99 vve SLPLe'L 099 UCHBASILPY [BJAUSS)
nome coEeE't e s MaiAay pue [oucy esed

B2 P51 00 ZeR gez |eJausgy - Bujunosady ases

29 Ert 05616 o Bujunoosy asen
SL'6HT 52°168'6 0968

3 9y A)H abriany 31500 [B10)

R A UILTE |3 [ Uo B8 IO IB )

SUIWASINGSIP PUB 1S00 85ED AjSUAA - Hoday 6 418 di4

S045L . poddng ¢ |puISS3)0Id JoMINT
OLZGEL [BUQISSA)0A JBUIN
0ZE-0E sioyoauq / ssebeuepy
Sre-02E Buped f leye) weuquioddy
9102 AmmsT apei

wesy sale) ino abieyd dud

Pa.Insu; sEm 1502 Ayl 3Ll 3y e Buipeasad
2181 DHAH 2ULI8 padiels st aTeanal

06 ¢4l JEi0L puRlg
Ot vZ aBieyoay abeaw /e
7 luoBamenc
00'06° fared ]
09'6S Buteq
| AcBayen =
3 enjEp
2Lz Yyotew v 01 110z Jequingdes go
poued ayj 1o} sjuewesINgsig
[T SZ'006'8 SLop |ejo ) pueisy
v 9ET 05080'C oee » Buipodey Aojnieis
00012 00 ELT og LYNXYL 10dY 1804
z0'eez osese'z  ovol B EREEOURLIOS M0INEST]
D0 0LE 00+18'2 ov £l : ued paguoseld
ocole 00 ©69 ot e i sio)pas-{eba
1204 [HeEAL- ) 09s . Si0UpaI) DeINdAsUfy
00 0Lz oocoLe ao L . S10}Ipal) paunesg
vz TR I o SN s it s e T T L
00 0Lz a4 4 0z o uoljestieey jassy
o0kz o0ze oz EETEREuGRSIBYREYY
00 GPE 00 S¥e jals B 3uiuug|d pue ABaiess
0C S8l 00Z22Z 0z diM pue ey
oC GEL SLE91 SE b ORENSIUILPY [BIDUIS)
poole 00 ¢5Z 0z} Ay pUE [QUED BSED
00 SEL s oF oeo 29 - Bununooay asen
[4: 2978 00 92 0ZT - Bununoooy Bsen
aTrLE'L

e ORI




Hoday ssaiboud SorensiILpy =lER
{uonensuupy ur) peyiwry men NOA 31y 24l

AIOSIADY

n—N— n— SARREINWND pue poliad ay3 J0j Junodde syuawded pue s)diaoay
3 xipuaddy




Where Are You Now Limited
' (In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/09/2017 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 04/03/2018 To 04/03/2018
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
598,499.00 Goodwilt NIL 568,499.00
201,500.00 Inteliectual Property NIL 201,500.00
1.00 Transferred Records NIL 1.00
NIL 800,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
FRP Advisory Pre appointment Fees NIL 30,000.00
Legal Fees NIL 20,000.00
Acuity NIL 50,000.00
Wyles Hardy NIL 3,600.00
NIL {103,600.00)
SECURED CREDITORS
(67,642.00) National Westminster Bank plc NIL 67,900.33
(1,520,000.00) SEP NIL 628,499.67
NIL (696,400.00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
37,500.00 Equipment & Fittings NIL 37,500.00
161,000.00 Customer Contracts NIL 161,000.00
19,342.00 Book Debts NIL 11,333.39
Cash at Bank- Standard Bank NIL 851.08
Cash at Bank- Natwest NIL 1,944.29
Bank Interest Gross 53.78 117.58
Sundry Refunds 404.90 404.90
458.68 213,151.24
COST OF REALISATIONS
FRP Advisory Pre Appointment Fees NIL 8,728.80
Administrators' Remuneration 26,608.00 $2,320.00
Administrators' Disbursements 576.70 3,108.25
Companies House NIL 10.00
Acuity Pre Appointment costs NIL 25,000.00
Agents Fees - Pre-Administration NIL 1,034.34
Legal Fees & Disbursements 2,516.00 14,332.15
Legal Fees - Pre-Administration NIL 5,322.00
Corporation Tax NIL 27,576.06
Capital Gains Tax NIL NIL
Legal Fees- Poland NIL 892.34
Statutory Advertising 84.60 253.80
Tax Accountants Fees NIL 8,000.00
Bank Charges - Floating NIL 34.46
(29,785.30) {186,612.20)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating Charge Creditor 18,831.24 18,831.24
(18,831.24) (18,831.29)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
Unsecured Creditors 7,707.80 7,707.80
(340,000.00) Loan Note Holders NIL NIL

Page 1 of 2

IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10

13 March 2018 10:05



Where Are You Now Limited
: (In Administration)
Jomt Administrators’ Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 05/09/2017 From 05/09/2016
of Affairs To 04/03/2018 To 04/03/2018
£ £ £
(247,807.00)} trade creditors NIL NIL
(5,251.00) HM Revenue & Customs VAT NIL NIL
(14,271.00) HM Revenue & Customs PAYE NIL NIL
{7,707.80) {7,707.80)

DISTRIBUTIONS
(296,290.00) Preference Shareholders NIL NIL
(366,101.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
{1,839,520.00) (55,865.66) 0.00

REPRESENTED BY

NIL

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10 13 March 2018 10:05



Hoday ssauboud SI0iRNSIULPY Y]
(uonensiLpY UL) PSYILIM MON NOA 31y 214

906811 vL1'TT iejot
000’8 - URIUNOIZY X
pseT S8 Buisieapy Aloymens
769 - pue|od - s334 |pBa
ZEEBT 5924 |eba
80T'E 68 SJUaLIBsINgSIp S103RNSIUILPY
000°4T 000°/1 d3S Yim paaube s34 siojensiuiwpy
000's 000’S (594 paxiJ) uoeIsUNWSY SI0JRS|UIWPY
ozeoL - (53500 2w} ) uopessunwal Siojensiuiwpy
F] 3 sosuadx3g

810Z YHeW ¢ 8T0Z Yduen ¢

03 pouad aanenwin) 0] poliad
8T0Z Yyoiew ¢
papua pouad ai} 10} sesuadxa Jo Juswale)s
. (uonensiuiwpy ul) payiuIy MON NOA a4y aym

POLIDd 3Y) Ul PALINDUI SISUIAXS JO JUBLLIDYE]S

4 Xipuaddy



